3C.115-E
CMGT Issue 5 - 2023
Local regulations may restrict the use of this product to below the conditions quoted.
In the interests of development and improvement of the product, we reserve the right to change the specification without notice.
© Copyright 2023
Page 1 of 4
BSK and BSKT
Bellows Sealed Globe Valves

Q	 = Flow rate volume  in m3/h
∆P	= Pressure drop in bar
How to order
Example: N°1 Spirax Sarco BSK1 on/off Isolation Globe Valve, with
bellows sealed spindle and PN16 on-line flanged connections.
Safety, installation and maintenance
Information
For detailed instructions, refer to the Installation and Maintenance
Instructions 3.530.5275.150 supplied with the product.
Installation note
Valve must always be fitted respecting the flow direction indicated
by the arrow imprinted on the valve body and preferably with the
spindle and the handwheel vertically placed over the valve body.
Vertical mounting (with spindle and handwheel installed below the
valve body) is not recommended. In addition to the vertical position
and the horizontal plane, alternative locations are however possible.
Disposal
These products are recyclable: No ecological hazard is anticipated
with disposal of this product providing due care is taken.
Spare parts
Spare parts are available according to the groups in the following table.
Available spares
Stuffing box and body (1 piece) cover (1 piece) gaskets
assembly (1 piece)
 10, 11.1
and 11.2
Spindle (1 piece)
and bellows gaskets assembly (1 piece) 4 and 8
Plug (1 piece)
(with balancing disc for BSK1/BSK2 DN150 and DN200;
BSK1 DN250 only)
7
Note: handle the valve body/cover gaskets with care as it has a metal
core that can be sharp.
How to order spares
Always order spares by using the description given in the column
headed 'Available spares' and state type and size of valve and its
nominal diameter.
Example: N° 1 stuffing box and body/cover gasket assembly for a
Spirax Sarco BSK1 PN16 DN50 bellows sealed globe valve.
Dimensions / weights (approximate) in mm and kg
DN A B C
Weight
BSK1
BSK2
BSK1T
BSK2T
15 130 178 125 3.2 3.2
20 150 178 125 3.9 3.9
25 160 193 125 4.6 5
32 180 201 125 6,5 6.7
40 200 224 150 9 9.3
50 230 228 150 11 11.5
65 290 270 175 15,8 16.3
80 310 295 200 20,5 21.4
100 350 325 250 35 36
125 400 380 300 49 51.5
150 480 427 400 76 78
200 600 569 500 130,5 130.5
250 730 645 600 210 -
C
B